FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	DARIO COLPO
Date of death:	30/05/2021
Last known residential address of deceased:	4 Crestview Court, Newnham in Tasmania
Address in Will:	4 Crestview Court, Newnham in Tasmania
Date of Will:	11/09/1995
Executor named in Will:	GABRIELLA TERESA COLPO - instituted executor
Executor named in Will:	GIOVANNI LUCA COLPO (in the Will called Giovanni Colpo) – substitute executor
Executor named in Will:	ADRIANO VALENTINO ZORDAN (in the Will called Adrian Zordan) - substitute executor
Full name of applicant:	GIOVANNI LUCA COLPO ( in the Will called Giovanni Colpo)
Address of applicant:	25 Eardley Street, South Launceston in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Son
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Shields Heritage
Address for service	53 Compron Street Launcetton in Tesmania

Address for service:

53 Cameron Street, Launceston in Tasmania

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Dario Colpo Shields Heritage 53 Cameron Street Launceston DX:70123Tel:63375777Email:sreilly@shieldsheritage.comPractitioner:SM Reilly

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 11/09/1995

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.